BRIDGEPORT HIGH SCHOOL

HALL/WALL OF FAME

PURPOSE:

The Bridgeport High School Hall of Fame was established in 2009 to formally honor the memory and contributions of many outstanding athletes, coaches, and supporters of our athletic programs. The hall is organized as a way of maintaining the rich heritage and tradition of successful athletic programs at Bridgeport High School. This would include all individuals who have made outstanding contributions or offered extraordinary services to the student/athletes and/or the athletic programs at Bridgeport High School.

COMMITTEE COMPOSITION

The selection committee shall consist of nine (9) members:

- A. Current High School Principal (Chairperson)
- B. Current Athletic Director
- C. Two School Board members of the Athletic Council
- D. One member representing the Alumni Association
- E. One member representing the Booster Club
- F. One at large community representative (appointed by the chairperson and current athletic director)
- G. One member of the media
- H. Current Bridgeport School Superintendent

The purpose of the committee is to find nominees for the Hall of Fame and select inductees into the Hall of Fame. The committee will select a recording secretary who will maintain records, record and distribute minutes of the meetings. Each member will have voting privileges and a quorum to conduct business will be seven (7). To change by-laws would require 75% of committee members. The motion must have a second and at least 75% of the quorum present must vote for a nominee for induction.